SN5407, SN5417, SN7407, SN7417
HEX BUFFERS/DRIVERS
WITH OPEN-COLLECTOR HIGH-VOLTAGE OUTPUTS
SDLS032D – DECEMBER 1983 – REVISED AUGUST 2001
1POST OFFICE BOX 655303 •  DALLAS, TEXAS 75265
� Convert TTL Voltage Levels to MOS Levels
� High Sink-Current Capability
� Input Clamping Diodes Simplify System

transmission-line effects, which simplifies design. Typical power dissipation is 145 mW, and average
propagation delay time is 14 ns.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE† ORDERABLE
PART NUMBER
TOP-SIDE
MARKING
Tube SN7407D
7407
SOIC D
Tape and reel SN7407DR
7407
SOIC – D
Tube SN7417D
7417
0°C to 70°C Tape and reel SN7417DR
7417
PDIP N Tube
SN7407N SN7407N
PDIP – N Tube
SN7417N SN7417N
SOP – NS Tape and reel SN7407NSR SN7407
CDIP J Tube
SNJ5407J SNJ5407J
55°C to 125°C
CDIP – J Tube

transmission-line effects, which simplifies design. Typical power dissipation is 145 mW, and average
propagation delay time is 14 ns.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE† ORDERABLE
PART NUMBER
TOP-SIDE
MARKING
Tube SN7407D
7407
SOIC D
Tape and reel SN7407DR
7407
SOIC – D
Tube SN7417D
7417
0°C to 70°C Tape and reel SN7417DR
7417
PDIP N Tube
SN7407N SN7407N
PDIP – N Tube
SN7417N SN7417N
SOP – NS Tape and reel SN7407NSR SN7407
CDIP J Tube
SNJ5407J SNJ5407J
55°C to 125°C
CDIP – J Tube